ATTACHMENT D

DECISION



o o

o N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

ATTACHMENT D

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

In the Matter of the Application for Death ) CASE NO. 2014-0370
Benefits Payable on the Death of MARK OAH NO. 2014060606

A. SOTO by
DECISION

ANNETTE SOTO,

and

)

)

)

g
Respondent, )
)

)

MARINA SOTO HERNANDEZ, )
)

)

Respondent.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Administration of the California Public
Employees’ Retirement System, pursuant to Government Code section 11517(c)(2)(C),
which authorizes the Board to “make technical or other minor changes to the proposed
decision”, hereby modifies the Proposed Decision, by replacing the date of “June 10,
2014” with “June 14, 2010 on page four, paragraphs eleven and thirteen, and hereby
adopts as its own Decision the Proposed Decision dated March 7, 2016, concerning
the appeal of Annette Soto; RESOLVED FURTHER thét this Board Decision shall be
effective 30 days following mailing of the Decision.

| hereby certify that on May 18, 2016, the Board of Administration, California
Public Employees' Retirement System, made and adopted the foregoing Resolution,
and | certify further that the attached copy of the Administrative Law Judge's Proposed
Decision is a true copy of the Decision adopted by said Board of Administration in said
matter.

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION, CALIFORNIA
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

ANNE STAUSBOLL
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Dated: May 19, 2016 BY
DONNA RAMEL LUM
Deputy Executive Officer
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